

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7994 OF 2025

M/s. Unnathi Associates

....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Ms. Druti Datar, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State/Respondents.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Considering the change in assignment, this matter
would lie before another Bench.

2. Removed from the board.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)